Island” dated 10.10.2025, P. K. E. Senapathi, Licensed 
Auctioneer of Colombo, will sell by public auction on 
15.12.2025 at 01.00 p.m. at the spot, the properties and 
premises described in the schedule hereto for the recovery of 
as at 07th April 2025 a sum of Rupees Twenty-seven Million 
Eight Hundred Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-
four and Cents Three only(Rs. 27,818,874.03) of lawful 
money of Sri Lanka being the total amount outstanding 
together with interest on the said Mortgage Bond Nos. 
3601, 4640, 5557 and 5832 and the Board of Directors 
of Sampath Bank PLC aforesaid under the powers vested 
by the Recovery of Loans by Banks (Special Provisions)

[...]

mortgaged to Sampath Bank PLC aforesaid as security for 
the said credit facilities by the said Mortgage Bond Nos. 
3601, 4640, 5557 and 5832 to be sold in public auction 
by P. K. E. Senapathi, Licensed Auctioneer of Colombo 
for the recovery of the said sum of Rupees Twenty-seven 
Million Eight Hundred Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred 
Seventy-four and Cents Three only (Rs. 27,818,874.03) of 
lawful money of Sri Lanka together with further interest on 
a sum of Rupees Twenty-two Million Eight Hundred Forty-
seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-two and Cents 
Sixty-seven only (Rs. 22,847,822.67) at the rate of Fifteen 
Decimal Five Naught per centum (15.50% p.a.) per annum

[...]

Senapathi, Licensed Auctioneer of Colombo for the 
recovery of the said sum of  Rupees Twenty Eight Million 
Eight Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Nine 
and Cents Sixty Two only  (Rs. 28,868,409.62) of Lawful 
money of Sri Lanka together with futher interest on a sum 
of Rupees Seventeen Million Eight Hundred Fifty Three 
Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Three and Cents One only 
(Rs. 17,853,683.01) at the rate of Twelve Decimal Naught 
per centum (12.0% p.a.) per annum and further interest on 
a sum of Rupees Seven Million Three Hundred Thousand 
Five Hundred Twenty-nine and Cents Fifty-one only 
(Rs. 7,300,529.51) at the rate of Ten Decimal Naught per

[...]

hereto for the recovery of as at 08th April 2025 a sum of 
Rupees Seventy-two Million Seven Hundred Two Thousand 
Seven Hundred Seventy-five and Cents Twenty only                                       
(Rs. 72,702,775.20) of lawful money of Sri Lanka together 
with further interest on a sum of Rupees Sixty-six Million 
Three Hundred Fifty Thousand only (Rs. 66,350,000.00) at 
the rate of Twelve Decimal Naught per centum (12.0% p.a.) 
per annum from 09th April 2025 to date of satisfaction of 
the total debt due upon the said Bond bearing Nos. 6702, 
8303 and 1557 together with costs of advertising and other 
charges incurred less payments (if any) since received.

[...]

Thousand Nine Hunded Sixty and Cetns Thirty-one only                                                                                                                    
(Rs. 83,232,960.31) of lawful money of Sri Lanka together 
with further interest on a sum of Rupees Seventy Million 
four Hundred Fifty-eight Thousand only (Rs. 70,458,000.00) 
at the rate of Average Prime Lending Rate + One Decimal 
Five Naught per centum (AWPLR + 1.50% p.a.) per annum 
and further interest on a sum of Rupees Seven Million Two 
Hundred Fifty Thousand only (Rs. 7,250,000.00) at the rate 
of Ten Decimal Naught  per centum (10.0% p.a.) per annum 
from 07th April, 2025 to date of satisfaction of the total debt 
due upon the said Bond bearing Nos. 247, 311, 392, 396, 
398, 636, 638 and 4970 together with costs of advertising